REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on **Agriculture and Natural Resources** recommends **SB 120**, as amended by Senate Committee, be amended on page 1, in line 13, by striking "Farmers' market" and inserting ""Farmers' market"; in line 31, before "may" by inserting "operator";

On page 2, in line 5, by striking "participating" and inserting "buying"; also in line 5, by striking the comma; by striking all in line 6; in line 7, by striking "registered farmers' market. In any" and inserting ". If a participant brings an"; in line 8, by striking "an activity in conjunction with"; in line 9, by striking ", pursuant to this act,"; in line 23, after "injuries" by inserting "or death"; and the bill be passed as amended.

Chairperson
 Champerson